
Senate Committee on Health and Welfare   
 
Sen. Claire Ayer (D) Addison District, Chair 
Community Health Centers of the Rutland Region 
Grant Whitmer, Executive Director 
71 Allen Pond Street, Suite 101 
Rutland, VT 05701 
gwhitmer@chcrr.org; (802) 855-2083 
 
Mountain Health Center 
Martha Halnon, Executive Director 
74 Munsill Avenue, Suite 100 
Bristol, VT  05443 
mhalnon@mountianhealthcenter.com; (802) 453-5028 
 
Sen. Virginia "Ginny" Lyons (D) Chittenden District, Vice-Chair 
Community Health Centers of Burlington 
Alison Calderara, Interim CEO 
617 Riverside Avenue 
Burlington, VT 05401 
acalderara@chcb.org; (802) 264-8190 
 
Sen. Ann Cummings (D) Washington District 
Community Health Centers of Burlington 
Alison Calderara, Interim CEO 
617 Riverside Avenue 
Burlington, VT 05401 
acalderara@chcb.org; (802) 264-8190 
 
Gifford Health Care Inc. 
Daniel Bennett, CEO 
44 South Main Street, PO Box 2000 
Randolph, VT 05060 
dbennett@giffordmed.org; (802) 728-2304 
 
Northern Counties Health Care 
Shawn Tester, CEO 
165 Sherman Drive 
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819 
shawnt@nchvt.org; (802) 748-9405 ext. 1519 
 
The Health Center 
John Matthew, MD, CEO 
157 Towne Avenue, PO Box 320 
Plainfield, VT 05667 
jmatthew@together.net; (802) 454-8336 
 
Sen. Debbie Ingram (D) Chittenden District 
Community Health Centers of Burlington 
Alison Calderara, Interim CEO 
617 Riverside Avenue 
Burlington, VT 05401 
acalderara@chcb.org; (802) 264-8190 
 

Sen. Dick McCormack (D) Windsor District 
Springfield Medical Care Systems 
Timothy Ford, CEO 
25 Ridgewood Road 
Springfield, VT 05156 
tford@springfieldmed.org; (802) 885-2151

 


